RESOLUTION NO. 1149

EMERGENCY BUDGET APPROPRIATION

TREASURER

WHEREAS, according to a Notice of Hearing adopted by the undersigned on the 14th day of April, 1980, declaring there was a need for appropriating funds to the Treasurer's Budget to provide monies to cover costs involved in the extra hours of work her employees did in preparing and getting ready for mail the 1980 tax statements, and;

WHEREAS, it was ordered that a Hearing on said Emergency Appropriation be held at 11:00 a.m., April 21st, 1980, at a regular session of the Board, at which time and place no one appeared to object to the granting of the Emergency Appropriation, and:

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Mason County Board of Commissioners it is in the best interest of Mason County that provision be made for the Emergency Appropriation in the following amount:

\$1,414.38 to be appropriated to the Mason County Treasurer's Budget for salaries and wages;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the above Emergency Appropriation in the amount of \$1,414.38 must be appropriated for the above-stated purpose;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the Auditor is hereby directed to make the necessary changes to enact this Resolution.

DATED this 12th day of May, 1980.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

áirman

Member

ATTEST:

the Board 8. Clerk Auditor of

cc: Cmmrs Auditor Treasurer Accounting Dept (2)